N .-
p. #P

Ratio to SLD

1.8

1.6

1.4

1.2

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.5

1.|2 Ge\/ ee

vy*/Z (Hadronic)
T | T T [ —

SLD
- Herwig++ 2.7.1 default
--3-- Herwig 7.2.1 default
—— Pythia 8.210 default
----- ¢ Sherpa 2.2.9 default
--¥-- Vincia 2.3.01_8.243 default

b m

p, #p multiplicity, c events

I|II_I_|III|III|III|III|III+©

-

| oo {F------mmr e |
e e N
_I | | | | | | | | | I_
: T T | T T T T | T I:
—_— = |
T -D— ———————————————————————————————————— 1
.......................................................................... Qe

Rivet 4.1.0, = 100k events

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


